0/	19-2000 <del></del>
Form PTO-1504 REC	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	408577 ed original documents or copy hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     SCHOTT-GERATE GmbH	ress of receiving party(ies):
SCHOIT-GERATE GMDH	Name: Schott Glas
Individual(s) Association	Address: Hattenbergstrasse 10
<ul><li>Individual(s)</li><li>General Partnership</li><li>Limited Partnership</li></ul>	D-55122 Mainz, Germany
Corporation-State	
	Individual(s) citizenship
corporation	Association
Additional name (a) of conveying party (i.e.)	General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Limited Partnership
attached Yes _X No	Corporation-State X Other A German Foundation
3. Nature of conveyance:	A German Foundation
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a
X Assignment Merger	domestic representative designation is attached:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
Execution Date: June 6, 2000	Yes X No
	100
A Table of Action No. (c)	Trademont Desistantian No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B.	Trademark Registration No.(s).
	1611079 (VISCOSYSTEM
Additional Numbers at	tached? Yes <u>X</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registration
correspondence concerning document should be	involved:
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Names Edward D. Kally	Enclosed
Name: Edward P. Kelly Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	(Only if total fee is not sufficient)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103	Deposit account number:
	[NUMBER] FO.0004
	[NUMBER] 50.0624
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/17/2000 HTHAI1 00000121 1611079	SE THIS SPACE
AA AA AA	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
E. J	y Kel
Edward P. Kelly  Name of Person Signing  Signa	June 13, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signa	ature V Date
Total number of nages comprising as	ver sheet:
Total number of pages comprising cov	CI SHEEL
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002104 FRAME: 0372

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Proprietor: Schott Glas

Serial No.: 73/797,123

Registration No.: 1611079

Mark: VISCOSYSTEM

Registration Date: August 28, 1990

To: Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

## REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND NEW DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Proprietor hereby revokes all powers of attorney previously granted and appoints Mark N. Mutterperl, Edward P. Kelly, Leon Medzhibovsky, Scott Zarin, Kenneth D. Suzan, of FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P., having offices at 666 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10103, its attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, to receive all communications and service, and to act as proprietor's domestic representative on whom may be served notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark. Please direct all communications to:

Edward P. Kelly FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10103 Phone: (212) 318-3183

Respectfully submitted,

Name: Edward P. Kelly

Title: Attorney for Registrant

Date

605665

TRADEMARK REEL: 002104 FRAME: 0373

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schott-Geräte GmbH, a Federal republic of Germany corporation, located and doing business at Im Langgewann 5, 65719, Hofheim, Federal Republic of Germany ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark VISCOSYSTEM (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has obtained a registration for the Mark on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with electronic apparatus for measuring viscosity of fluids, and has received Registration No. 1611079, registered August 28, 1990;

WHEREAS, Schott Glas, a German enterprise, with a principal place of business at Hattenbergstraße 10, D-55122 Mainz, Germany ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for all good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Schott-Gerate GmbH. hereby assigns unto Schott Glas, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the registration thereof.

Schott-Geräte GmbH

Dated: 6 June 2000

RECORDED: 06/13/2000

Name: Helmut Statzner

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002104 FRAME: 0374